BOWEN Louis Alfred (Lewis)
Born: 11 Jul 1878 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 4 Aug 1956 (78)
Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery cremated
WW2, Reserves 2" Div
Father: James Roberts Bowen 1844 - 1861
Mother: Mary Ann Cook 1849 - 1928
Married: 14 Dec 1904
FENTON Emily
Born: 17 Dec 1878
Died: 20 May 1974 (96)
Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery cremated
Father: William Henry Fenton 1844 - 1916
Mother: Lydia Elizabeth Hulbert 1848 - 1922
Children:
Property:
Louis Alfred:
Town Block 10, Part Section 8 Queen St 1908 - 1909
Town Block 12, Section 10 Winchester St 1904 - 1920
Suburban Block 38, Lot 9 1908
Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 29 1908 - 1922
Railway Block 3, Lot 5 Queen St 1910
Emily:
Suburban Block 38, Lot 9 1909 - 1921

NOTES:

Alfred on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as watchmaker, with 2 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911

B33

Lewis Alfred Emily
Levin Watchmaker Levin Married
Waipawa Jeweller Waipawa Married



1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

B33

Waipawa
Waipawa
Waipukurau
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Napier
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth

Jeweller
Jeweller
Jeweller
Jeweller
Jeweller
Jeweller
Retired

Retired

Waipawa
Waipawa
Waipuk.
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
HN

HN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



