BOWEN Louis Alfred (Lewis)

Born: 11 Jul 1878 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 4 Aug 1956 (78)

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery cremated

WW2, Reserves 2nd Div

Father: James Roberts Bowen 1844 – 1861 Mother: Mary Ann Cook 1849 - 1928

Married: 14 Dec 1904

FENTON Emily

Born: 17 Dec 1878

Died: 20 May 1974 (96)

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery cremated

Father: William Henry Fenton 1844 – 1916 Mother: Lydia Elizabeth Hulbert 1848 – 1922

Children:

Property:

Louis Alfred:

Town Block 10, Part Section 8	Queen St	1908 – 1909
Town Block 12, Section 10	Winchester St	1904 - 1920
Suburban Block 38, Lot 9		1908
Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 29		1908 - 1922
Railway Block 3, Lot 5	Queen St	1910

Emily:

Suburban Block 38, Lot 9 1909 - 1921

NOTES:

Alfred on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as watchmaker, with 2 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Lewis Alfred			Emi	Emily	
1905/06	Levin	Watchmaker	Levin	Married	
1911	Waipawa	Jeweller	Waipawa	Married	

B33

1914	Waipawa	Jeweller	Waipawa	Married
1919	Waipawa	Jeweller	Waipawa	Married
1928	Waipukurau	Jeweller	Waipuk.	Married
1935	Tauranga	Jeweller	Tauranga	Married
1938	Tauranga	Jeweller	Tauranga	Married
1946	Tauranga	Jeweller	Tauranga	Married
1949	Havelock Nth	Retired	ΗN	Married
1954	Havelock Nth	Retired	ΗN	Married
1957	Napier			Widow
1963	Havelock Nth			Widow
1969	Havelock Nth			Widow
1972	Havelock Nth			Widow

B33